



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1420 OF 2016

Mr. Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan and anr.Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh i/b. Mr. Abdul B. Ansari, advocate for the applicants in criminal application No.1420 of 2016.
Mrs. S. V. Sonavane, APP for the State.
Mr. J. R. Shaikh i/b. Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi, advocate for the intervenor in criminal application No.52 of 2017.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 6th JUNE, 2017.

P. C. :

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20th June, 2017.

2. The ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to remain in operation till next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

[RANJIT MORE, J.]