



Rane

* 1/2 * APPLN-1420-2016 (SR.3)
Wednesday, 16.8.2017

2025:BHC-AS:9276-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1420 OF 2016

Mr. Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed
Khan and anr.Applicants.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, i/by. Mr. A.S. Ansari, Advocate for the
applicants.

Mrs. S.V. Sonawane, APP for State, respondent no.1.

Mr. Javed Shaikh, i/by. Mr. Abhijeet Joshi, Advocate for
respondent no.3.

**CORAM :- R.M. SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**
DATE :- 16TH AUGUST, 2017.

P.C. :-

1. Considering the scope of the petition, it would
be appropriate if the application is heard finally at the
admission stage. Hence, post the application for
admission/hearing on 21st September, 2017. Until further



Rane

* 2/2 * APPLN-1420-2016 (SR.3)
Wednesday, 16.8.2017

2025:BHC-AS:9276-DB

orders of this Court, the investigation may go on but chargesheet not to be filed. Needless to state, that there is no impediment in proceeding with the proceedings before the Collector for renewal of lease.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(R.M. SAVANT, J)