



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1420 OF 2016

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan And Anr ...Applicant

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Abdulbair S. Ansari, for Applicants.

Mrs. S.V.Sonawane, APP, for R.State.

Mr. Javed Shaikh, i/b. Mr. A.A. Joshi, for Applicant in
APPW-53/17.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 21st September, 2017

P.C. :

S.O. to 5th October 2017, along with Application No.53/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)