

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1420 OF 2016****WITH****APPP NO.1071 OF 2017****WITH****APPP NO. 53 OF 2017**

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr.Applicants

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Vishal G. Salvi i/by Adv. Abdulbari Ansari for the Applicants.

Mrs. A.A. Takalkar APP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Abhijeet Joshi for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 25th APRIL, 2024.****P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Salvi submitted that, Advocate on record for the Applicants is not keeping well and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 21st June, 2024.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**