



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1071 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

M/s. Kuber Builders ... Intervenor

In the matter between

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.53 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

Ahmed Agha Namazi ... Applicant

In the matter between

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the original Applicant.

Mr. Prashant Jadhav APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi with Varsha Sawant for Respondent No.3-Intervenor in
Cri.Application No.53 of 2017.



**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Dismissed for non prosecution.
3. In the wake of aforesaid dismissal, pending Interim Applications are also dismissed. Needless to state that upon dismissal of Criminal Application, interim relief granted therein stand vacated and the Investigating Officer shall expeditiously file the charge sheet.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)