



10-apl-1420-2016.docx

2025:BHC-AS:9276-DB

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.04.01
16:23:40 +0530

Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.53 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

Ahmed Agha Namazi ... Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1071 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1420 OF 2016

M/s. Kuber Builders ... Applicant
In the matter between
Fahad Mukhtar Ahmed Khan & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Pratap Patil with Mr. Tejas Pawar, Vishal G. Salvi,
for the Applicants.

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi, for Respondent No.3.

Mrs. Megha Bajoria, APP, for the State – Respondent
No.1

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026



P.C.:

1. Leave to amend to incorporate a challenge to the charge-sheet and the order taking cognizance.
2. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
3. List the applications on **22 April 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)